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All PipeLife Jet Stream Inc. products are warranted to be

free from defects in material and workmanship.

The extent of PipeLife Jet Stream Inc.’s obligation 

under the warranty is the replacement of such product 

deemed to be defective if it is a representative portion thereof 

is returned to PipeLife Jet Stream Inc. (Siloam Springs, Arkansas), 

transportation prepaid, and proves to be defective within the 

terms of the warranty.  PipeLife Jet Stream Inc. will provide 

such replacement product at the original point of delivery.

The duration of the warranty and of any implied 

warranty is one year form the date of shipment by 

PipeLife Jet Stream Inc.  Under no circumstances will 

PipeLife Jet Stream Inc. be liable for any incidental or 

consequential damages resulting from the use of this product.

P.O. BOX 190 
SILOAM SPRINGS, ARKANSAS 72761
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20 FOOT LENGTHS – available, except for 15"
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PVC IPS  Bell & PlaIn end 
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE — TYPE 1, Grade 1 & 2   20 FOOT LENGTHS
PIPELIFE JET STREAM, INC.    
160 PSI PVC    1120/1220   
 NOMINAL  OUTSIDE  WALL  WEIGHT  PER    GASKETED
 SIZE  DIAMETER THICKNESS  100 FEET   WEIGHT PER 100 FEET

 1 1/4 " 1.660  .064 21.70  – 

 1 1/2 " 1.900  .073  28.30 29.40  

 2" 2.375  .091  43.70 45.40  

    2 1/2" 2.875  .110  63.30  66.00  

     3" 3.500  .135  93.70 97.40   

      *4" 4.500 .173  158.40 159.90   

      *5"  5.563  .214  241.60 –   

      *6" 6.625  .255  343.50  346.60 

      *8" 8.625  .332  584.50 590.20  

     *10" 10.750  .413  907.20 917.60

     *12" 12.750  .490 1280.20 1295.30

Pipe produced in accordance with ASTM D2241 & D1784
PVC 160 & 200 NOT recommended for threading

*Standard length 20 ft. Except 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, and 12 inch Diameter which are 20 ft. Laying Length.
COLOR OF PIPE —Purple PMS 522C    USE ONLY PVC CEMENT

PROJECT NAME

ENGINEER

CONTRACTOR

SPEC. SECTION 
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PVC IPS  Bell & PlaIn end
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE — TYPE 1, Grade 1 & 2   20 FOOT LENGTHS
PIPELIFE JET STREAM, INC.    
200 PSI PVC    1120/1220   
 NOMINAL  OUTSIDE  WALL  WEIGHT  PER    GASKETED FEET PER
 SIZE  DIAMETER THICKNESS  100 FEET   WEIGHT PER 100 FEET BUNDLE

 3/4 " 1.050 .060 12.60 – 200

 1" 1.315  .063 16.70 –  200

 1 1/4" 1.660 .079 26.30 – –

 1 1/2 " 1.900  .090  34.20 35.50  –

 2" 2.375  .113  53.20  55.00 –

    2 1/2" 2.875  .137  77.40  80.30 – 

     3" 3.500  .167  114.30  118.90 – 

      *4" 4.500 .214  193.40  194.90 – 

      *5"  5.563  .265  296.60   – –

      *6" 6.625  .316  422.00  425.00 –

     8" 8.625  .410  715.70  721.20 –

 10" 10.750  .511  1112.90 1123.30 –

 12" 12.750  .606 1569.80 1585.30 –

PIPELIFE JET STREAM, INC.    315 PSI PVC    1120/1220   
 NOMINAL  OUTSIDE  WALL  WEIGHT  PER    FEET PER 
 SIZE  DIAMETER THICKNESS  100 FEET   BUNDLE

 1/2 " .840  .062 10.20  200

Pipe produced in accordance with ASTM D2241 & D1784
PVC 160 & 200 NOT recommended for threading

*Standard length 20 ft. Except 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, and 12 inch Diameter which are 20 ft. Laying Length.
COLOR OF PIPE —Purple PMS 522C    USE ONLY PVC CEMENT

PROJECT NAME

ENGINEER

CONTRACTOR

SPEC. SECTION 
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 NOMINAL OUTSIDE WALL  WEIGHT PER PIECES ORDER
 SIZE  DIAMETER  THICKNESS  100 FEET  PER PALLET UNITS

 2" 1.900  .112 58.20 140 2

 3" 2.375  .206  139.80  60 2

    4" 4.500  .265  231.80   36 2

     6" 6.625  .390  505.70   30 4

     8" 8.625 .508  869.20 18 4

ASTM D1784 –12454     ASTM F477     ASTM D3139
PIPELIFE JET STREAM, INC.     PVC 1120/1220
SDR 17  250 PSI PVC 

IPS GaSKeTed PIPe
PipeLife Jet Stream, Inc. manufactures IPS gasketed pipe from 2" to 8". Our pipes are 
manufactured under ASTM D2241 and meets or exceeds ANSI/NSF 14 standards. 

The primary purpose of PipeLife Jet Stream IPS is for the conveyance of potable water.

PipeLife Jet Stream Inc. uses compound according to ASTM D1784 – 12454 as well as integral gasket 
joints according to ASTM D3139. To aid in the installation of PipeLife Jet Stream’s IPS, each spigot end 
is beveled and includes a guide mark for proper depth insertion. 

PROJECT NAME

ENGINEER

CONTRACTOR

SPEC. SECTION 
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PIPe CerTIfICaTe of ConformanCe

 PipeLife Jet Stream, Inc. 1 ½" through 12" IPS 160 PSI SDR 26, 200 PSI SDR 21 and 250 PSI SDR 17 
pressure pipe is produced in accordance with and meets or exceeds the requirements of ASTM D2241.
 The gasket bell on the pipe meets or exceeds the requirements of ASTM D3139. The gasket meets 
or exceeds the requirements of ASTM F477.          
                                                                                                                                                        
 PipeLife Jet Stream, Inc. 4" through 12" C900 165 PSI DR 25, 235 PSI DR 18 and 305 PSI DR14 gasket 
pipe is produced and tested in accordance with and meets or exceeds the requirements of AWWA C900.
 The gasket bell on the pipe meets or exceeds the requirements of ASTM D3139. The gasket meets 
or exceeds the requirements of ASTM F477.

 PipeLife Jet Stream, Inc. 4" through 15" PSM ASTM D3034 SDR 35 and SDR 26 sewer pipe is produced 
and tested in accordance with and meets or exceeds the requirements of ASTM D3034.   
 PipeLife Jet Stream, Inc. 18"-24" ASTM F679 PS 46 and PS 115 sewer pipe is produced and tested 
in accordance with and meets or exceeds the requirements of ASTM F679.
 The gasket bell on the pipe meets or exceeds the requirements of ASTM D3212. The gasket meets 
or exceeds the requirements of ASTM F477.

PipeLife Jet Stream, Inc.

 

Travis Snow
Technical Service Manager
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GaSKeT PIPe 
PRESSURE PIPE FEATURES 
1  Integral Gasket Joint – Easy Installation 4  Easy to order pallet quantities
2  Exceeds the requirements of ASTM D 2241 5  Gaskets & lubricant included in price 
3  NSF Approved 6  12454 (TYPE 1, GRADE 1, PVC 1120)

SDR 26   160 PSI PVC   1120/1220

 NOMINAL  OUTSIDE WALL  WEIGHT PER PIECES ORDER 
 SIZE   DIAMETER THICKNESS  100 FEET PER PALLET UNIT 

 1 1/2" 1.900  .073 29.40  203 2 

 2" 2.375  .091  45.40 140 2  

 2 1/2" 2.875  .110  66.00 87 2 

    3" 3.500  .135  97.40 60 2  

     4" 4.500  .173  159.90 36 2  

     6"  6.625  .255  346.60   30 4

 8" 8.625  .332  590.20 18  4

     10" 10.750  .413  917.60  11 4

 12" 12.750  .490  1295.30 4 2 

  

SA palletized truckload of PipeLife Jet Stream, Inc. PVC Pipe equals a total of 48 order units.

PROJECT NAME

ENGINEER

CONTRACTOR

SPEC. SECTION 
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GaSKeT PIPe 
PRESSURE PIPE FEATURES 
1  Integral Gasket Joint – Easy Installation 4  Easy to order pallet quantities
2  Exceeds the requirements of ASTM D 2241 5  Gaskets & lubricant included in price 
3  NSF Approved 6  12454 (TYPE 1, GRADE 1, PVC 1120)

SA palletized truckload of PipeLife Jet Stream, Inc. PVC Pipe equals a total of 48 order units.

SDR 17  250 PSI PVC

 NOMINAL  OUTSIDE WALL  WEIGHT PER
 SIZE   DIAMETER THICKNESS  100 FT.  

 2" 1.900  .112 58.20  

 2 1/2" 2.875  .169  -  

 3" 2.375  .206  139.80  

    4" 4.500  .265  231.80   

     6" 6.625  .390  505.70

SDR 21   200 PSI PVC  1120/1220

 NOMINAL  OUTSIDE WALL  WEIGHT PER PIECES ORDER 
 SIZE   DIAMETER THICKNESS  100 FEET PER PALLET UNIT 

 1 1/2" 1.900  .090 35.50  203 2 

 2" 2.375  .113  55.50 140 2  

 2 1/2" 2.875  .137  80.30 87 2 

    3" 3.500  .167 118.90 60 2  

     4" 4.500  .214  194.90 36 2  

     6"  6.625  .316  425.00   30 4

 8" 8.625  .410  721.20 18  4

     10" 10.750  .511  1123.30  11 4

 12" 12.750  .606 1585.30 4 2

PROJECT NAME

ENGINEER

CONTRACTOR

SPEC. SECTION 
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 NOMINAL OUTSIDE WALL  WEIGHT PER 
 SIZE  DIAMETER  THICKNESS  100 FEET 

 2" 1.900  .112 64.70   

 3" 2.375  .206  140.20  

    4" 4.500  .265  232.40   

     6" 6.625  .390  507.00   

     8" 8.625 .508  862.50 

PVC  IPS  Pe & Be  
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE — TYPE 1, Grade 1 & 2   20 FOOT LENGTHS 
PIPELIFE JET STREAM, INC.    

SDR 17  250 PVC   1120/1220

Pipe produced in accordance with ASTM D2241 & D1784
PVC 160 & 200 NOT recommended for threading

Conforms to Federal Housing Administration Use of Material Bulletin No. UM41
*Standard length –20 ft. Except 4, 5, 6, 8, 10, and 12 inch Diameter which are 20 ft. Laying Length.

Color of Pipe – White  USE ONLY PVC CEMENT

PROJECT NAME

ENGINEER

CONTRACTOR

SPEC. SECTION 
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SeleCTIon of PVC Well CaSInG BaSed on
HydraulIC CollaPSe ConSIderaTIonS

TaBle 1
RESISTANCE TO HYDRAULIC COLLAPSE PRESSURE (RHCP) OF PVC WELL CASING

 SDR RATED RHCP SCHEDULE RATED (PSI)
 SDR PSI SIZE SCH 40 SCH 80
 41  14  2"  306 949

 32.5 29 3" 262 757

 27.6 49 4" 158 488

 26 59 4 1/2"  135 NA

 21 115 5" 106 347

 17 224 6" 79 312

 13.5 471 8" 54 214

   10" 40 183

   12" 33 170

   14" 31 167

   16" 31 158

NSF-WC

PVC offers many familiar advantages to the well driller, including excellent corrosion resistance and ease of assembly. 
Unlike conventional PVC pipe, however, the primary loading on well casing is external pressure rather than internal 
pressure. Because of this distinction, it is vitally important for the contractor to understand the effect of external pressure 
on PVC well casing, and to use this information in the well casing selection process.

Collapse force can be created by various external 
pressures, acting alone or in combination, including:

• Hydraulic collapse, which may occur when the fluid outside the   
 casing is higher or heavier than the inside fluid.

• Impact or unsymmetrical loading resulting from improper placement  
 of gravel pack.

• Sudden release of gravel pack.

• Expanding clay or formation shifting.

Of these, only hydraulic collapse can be readily evaluated and predicted. The others, 
which are often influenced by construction practices, are best evaluated by experience 
and familiarity with the local geology.

The procedure for selecting PVC well casing based 
on hydraulic collapse considerations is very straight-
forward and consists of the following steps:
1. Calculate external pressure, Pe, at the bottom of the casing.

2. Calculate offsetting internal pressure, Pi, at the bottom of the casing.

3. Calculate Pd = Pe – Pi to arrive at the net external collapsing pressure acting 
 at the bottom of the casing.

4. Compare this value to the published Resistance to Hydraulic Collapse Pressure  
 (RHCP) of the PVC casing (see Table 1). Casing must be selected so that its   
 resistance to the hydraulic collapse is greater than the applied net external pressure  
 loading; a 2:1 factor of safety (F.S.) is generally recommended.

NOTE: If cement grout is being used, the RHCP value may have to be derated 
based on temperature effects. See the “Grouting PVC Casing” section.

In the above calculations:
• Pressure (psi)= H *W  *.052
 where H= Height of fluid column (ft.)
  W= Weight of fluid (lbs./gallon)
• Water = 8.35 lbs./gallon
• Other fluids used in the well construction, such as muds, drill cuttings and  
 grouts, can range from 9 to 15 lbs./gallon or more.
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TemPeraTure rISe In CemenT 
Grouted Wells are Dependent Upon Three Major Factors:

Grout thickness:  Temperatures increase with grout thickness.  Particular care must therefore be 

exercised to avoid creating caverns in the formation during drilling which, when filled with cement slurry, 

could create excessive heat.  It is also good practice to utilize centralizers to keep the casing centered in 

the borehole, which will prevent excessive grout build-up on one side of the casing.

Fluid inside the casing:  Water circulation inside the casing removes the heat of hydration most 

effectively.  Standing water inside the casing would be the next most effective means of temperature 

control.  An air-filled casing will result in the highest temperature increase for a given grout thickness.

Type of cement grout:  For Portland cements, only standard Type 1 is generally used with PVC, 

subject to the limitations discussed herein.  Do not use concentrated quick-setting Portland cement for 

wells cased with thermoplastic materials, due to the excess heat the is released in a short period of time.

In our example, using a 20°F temperature increase:
  Decrease in RHCP = 0.6*20 = 12psi
  RHCP (SDR 17) = 224psi – 12psi = 212psi
  F.S. = 212/100 = 2.12

In this example, the factor of safety is still above 2:1, even taking into account temperature effects.

If calculations show that the hydraulic collapse factor of safety is falling below 2:1 or a modified target 

established by the engineer, one or more of the following corrective actions must be adopted.

•  Use a heavier wall casing with a higher RHCP.

•  Grout in stages (unless prohibited by local regulations).

•  Pressure the grout through the inside of the casing instead of pouring grout into the annulus with 

 a tremie pipe.  Further details on this procedure may be obtained from the trout supplier. 

 Note that while this operation virtually eliminates collapsing pressures at the bottom of the casing, 

 a potentially high internal pressure is generally created at the top of the casing, which must be 

 compared to the pipe’s short-term pressure rating.

Use a bentonite grout.  Cement/bentonite mixtures may also be an option.  The use of bentonite grouts 

totally eliminates heat and significantly reduces slurry weight as compared to standard

1

2

3


